

PLANTEA d.o.o. Garden Village Bled Cesta Gorenjskega odreda 16 4260 Bled, Slovenia

General Terms and Conditions of the Contest - ANNIVERSARY Garden Village Bled

15. 08. 2024 - 31. 08. 2024

1. General Provisions

The organizer of the contest is the company PLANTEA d.o.o., Cesta Gorenjskega odreda 16, 4260 Bled VAT ID: SI24842702

(hereinafter referred to as the organizer).

The contest takes place from August 15, 2024, to and including August 31, 2024.

The winners will receive: 1x free stay for their made/existing reservation at the Garden Village Bled resort in September 2024, and 10 x a 10% discount for their made/existing reservation at the Garden Village Bled resort in September 2024

The contest is not sponsored by Facebook or Instagram and is not affiliated with Facebook or Instagram as companies. All information provided by participants in the contest will be received by the organizer of the contest.

2. Course of the Contest and Conditions for Participation

Anyone who has their own Facebook or Instagram profile can participate in the contest. All those who do the following on Facebook or Instagram are included in the contest:

- like the post
- share the post on their profile
- make a reservation via the Garden Village Bled website (https://bit.ly/reservationGVB) or via email (info@gardenvillagebled.com) for accommodation at the Garden Village Bled resort in **September 2024**
- have an existing reservation for accommodation at the Garden Village Bled resort in September 2024

Winners will be announced on the Facebook page and Instagram profile of Garden Village Bled. To claim the prize, winners will need to provide their contact information. The terms for claiming the prize are specified in point 5 of the General Terms and Conditions of the contest.

3. Rules of the Contest

The contest will take place from August 15, 2024, to and including August 31, 2024.

After the contest ends, the organizer will draw 1 (one) winner on September 2, 2024, who will receive a free stay for their made/existing reservation at the Garden Village Bled resort in September 2024, and 10 (ten) winners who will receive a 10% discount for their made/existing reservation at the Garden Village Bled resort in September 2024. The prize is not redeemable for cash. The prize cannot be exchanged.

General Terms 2024



PLANTEA d.o.o. Garden Village Bled Cesta Gorenjskega odreda 16 4260 Bled, Slovenia

4. Prize Draw and Notification

The prize draw will take place on September 2, 2024, at the organizer's address, Cesta Gorenjskega odreda 16, 4260 Bled. The winner will be announced on the Facebook page and Instagram profile of Garden Village Bled. The selection and results are final; no appeals are possible.

5. Claiming Prizes

The recipient of the prize will receive a confirmation letter regarding the free stay or a confirmation letter about the applied 10% discount for the existing reservation at the agreed address after prior notification from the organizer.

6. Data Protection

Plantea d.o.o. is committed to processing and protecting data in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia No. 86/04 and 67/07). The organizer ensures the protection of personal data as per the law. By participating in the contest, the user agrees that Plantea d.o.o. may send them free notifications regarding the contest via mail and email. The organizer commits that the data provided by the winners will not be handed over to third parties or used in violation of the legislation of the Republic of Slovenia unless necessary for the execution of the contest.

7. Liability

The organizer bears no responsibility nor participates in disputes regarding the ownership of drawn prizes. All disputes related to the rights around ownership of drawn prizes will have no effect on the rule that the organizer awards the prize to the person who provided their details to the organizer according to these rules. The organizer will hand over the prize according to the rules to the person whose data is stated in the email that the organizer receives from the winner. The organizer assumes no liability whatsoever for any damage that may occur as a result of claiming and using the prize, which participants expressly agree to by entering this contest. The organizer assumes no responsibility for the malfunctioning of the Facebook and Instagram social networks and the consequences of such malfunctions, regardless of the reasons for said malfunction. The organizer assumes no responsibility for the malfunctioning or incomplete operation of the winner's email and internet connections or for the malfunctioning of services caused by improper use or lack of knowledge in using the services. In case of circumstances beyond the organizer's control (force majeure), the organizer may cancel the contest. They must inform participants via the Facebook page or Instagram. In such cases, the organizer is not liable for any resulting damage.

8. Final Provisions

Any potential changes and updates regarding the contest will be communicated to participants through announcements on the Facebook page and Instagram.

For additional information, please contact us at info@gardenvillagebled.com.